OP \$40.00 2532872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320380

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/10/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diego F. Calderin		10/16/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anexinet Corp.	
Street Address:	4 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 300	
City:	Blue Bell	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2532872	WE LISTEN. WE DELIVER. YOU SUCCEED!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156652013

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-665-4702

Email: jcloak@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: J. Trevor Cloak

Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 2: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Trevor Cloak
SIGNATURE:	/J. Trevor Cloak/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Calderin to Anexinet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0940

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is between Diego F. Calderin, an individual residing at 971 Frederick Drive, West Chester, PA 19380-4123 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Anexinet Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, with a principal place of business at 4 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 300, Blue Bell, PA 19422 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademark WE LISTEN. WE DELIVER. YOU SUCCEED! and is identified as the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2532872 for WE LISTEN. WE DELIVER. YOU SUCCEED! (collectively, the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange of the sum of \$5.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor acknowledges that it did on February 10, 2000 sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof including any choses in action relating to the Trademark, including past, present and future claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the Trademark occurring on or before February 10, 2000, together with the goodwill symbolized by the business relating to the Trademark.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the Assignment of Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is effective as of February 10, 2000 regardless fo the date signed.

Assignor: Diego F. Calderin

Date: 0-14-14

Witness:_

Assignee: Anexinet Corp.

Date: 10 - 16 - 14

Witness: w

Name:

Name:

Title: CFO/COO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 10/17/2014